C lo ck
Os c i l l a t o r s
C r y s t a l s
Te rm ina t i on  &
B i a s  Ne two rk s
C l ea rOne
Leaded
Res i s t o r

 Termination RC 3007 B6 - J 3 X 9 50 ±1% 100pf ±10% NPO 2.5% MAX. -55°C TO +125°C
  RC 3008 B6 RC 3008 B7 J 3 X 9 50 ±1% 33pf ±10% NPO 2.5% MAX. -55°C TO +125°C
Part Number Coding
7 inch reel, Add TR7 to part number. Example: RT1200B7TR7
13 inch reel, Add TR13 to part number. Example: RT1200B7TR13
Suffix RT Series RT Series RC Series RC Series
  TR7 TR13 TR7 TR13
Tape Width 24mm 24mm 24mm 24mm
Carrier Pitch 8mm 8mm 8mm 8mm
Reel Diameter 7 inch 13 inch 7 inch 13 inch
Parts/Reel 1,000 4,000 750 3,000
Suffix
Tape Width
Carrier Pitch
Reel Diameter
Parts/Reel
RC Series
TR13
24mm
8mm
13 inch
3,000
RT Series
TR13
24mm
8mm
13 inch
4,000
1.27 mm Pitch Package (B6 suffix)
 mm  inch
 P 1.27 ± 0.25 .050 ± .010
 D 0.76 ± 0.25 .030 ± .002
 K 0.64 ± 0.25 .025 ± .010
 H 1.32 ± 0.25 .052 ± .006
 H (RC) 2.03 MAX. .080 MAX.
Array Size L W
3x3
 mm 3.81 ± 0.15 3.81 ± 0.15
  inch .150 ± .006 .150 ± .006
3x4
 mm 5.08 ± 0.15 3.81 ± 0.15
  inch .200 ± .006 .150 ± .006
3x6
 mm 7.62 ± 0.15 3.81 ± 0.15
  inch .300 ± .006 .150 ± .006
3x8
 mm 10.16 ± 0.15 3.81 ± 0.15
  inch .400 ± .006 .150 ± .006
3x9
 mm 11.43 ± 0.15 3.81 ± 0.15
  inch .450 ± .006 .150 ± .006
3x12
 mm 15.24 ± 0.15 3.81 ± 0.15
  inch .600 ± .006 .150 ± .006
4x9
 mm 11.43 ± 0.15 5.08 ± 0.15
  inch .450 ± .006 .200 ± .006
1.00 mm Pitch Package (B7 suffix)
 mm  inch
 P 1.00 ± 0.25 .039 ± .010
 D 0.64 ± 0.25 .025 ± .002
 K 0.50 ± 0.25 .020 ± .010
 H 1.19 ± 0.15 .047 ± .006
 H (RC) 1.83 MAX. .072 MAX.
Array Size L W
3x4